Lighting and Power
Distribution Panelboards
Type P1
Main Breaker: 400A Maximum
Main Lugs only: 400A Maximum
Voltages: 347/600 Vac Max and, 250 Vdc Max
3Ø3W, 3Ø4W, 1Ø3W, 1Ø2W
Specifications

• Single and Double Dripshield Kits
NEW
Catalogue Numbering System
P 1 C 4 2 F X 2 5 0 A T S
Type of Panel
P1
Voltage and System*
A = 120/240V 1 Phase 3 Wire
C = 208Y/120V 3 Phase 4 Wire
D = 240V 3 Phase 3 Wire
E = 480Y/277V 3 Phase 4 Wire
L = 600Y/347V 3 Phase 4 Wire
N = 125V DC with 2-Pole Branch Devices
O = 250V DC with 2-Pole Branch Devices
Circuits or Enclosure Height
18, 30, 42
Main Lug (ML), Main Breaker
See Main BreakerTable coding below,
MC – Distributor Stock
Amperage
100-400
Bus Material
A = Tin Plated Aluminum Temp Rated  (Standard)
C = Tin Plated Copper Temp Rated (Optional)
Feed Location
T = Top
B = Bottom
Mounting
S = Surface
F = Flush
Main Breaker Selection Branch Breaker Selection Modifications
Type 3R/12
Gasketed Trim
Painted Box
Hinged Front
Door in Door Front
Metal Card Holder
Lock
Nameplate
Aluminum Equipment Ground Bar
Copper Equipment Ground Bar
Insulated Equipment Ground
Feed-Thru Lugs
Compression Lugs
Copper Lugs
200% Neutral
Copper Main Bus
Remote Control Switch
Time Clock
Circuit Breaker Shunt Trip
TVSS Module
Handle Blocking Device
Padlocking Device